
      D.Table 4.4-1 (1)   Priority projects
 Proposed by Priority Project To be implemented

      Switch (Exist) MDF pr Planned   Access Planned ETC's Plan 8th ph-I 8th ph-II
Digital Analog (100pr) 2005 2007 Switch (LU) WLL Wire DEL/02 D. SW Wire FTZ OSP Design

1 4 N.R Mekele 120 6,000 5,000 7,637 5,890 105 21,770 26,450 15,000 2,000 15,000 15,000 8,000 59 15,000
2 4 N.R Adwa 30 2,000 1,000 984 950 14 4,030 4,900 2,000 2,700 2,000 38 2,000
3 4 N.R Adigrat 46 2,000 2,000 1,930 296 28 3,530 4,290 2,000 2,000 2,000 38 2,000
4 4 N.R Axum 34 2,000 2,000 1,975 118 26 3,090 3,760 2,000 2,000 2,000 34 2,000
5 4 N.R Shire(Endasela 31 2,000 1,000 951 1,111 12 4,440 5,390 2,000 500 2,000 24 2,000
6 4 N.R Maichew 5 2,000 941 276 24 2,090 2,540 500 300 -

7 3 N.E.R Humera 18 1,000 200 1,437 10 4,460 5,520 3,000
8 3 N.E.R Dessie 120 4,911 2,600 5,972 85 65.5 8,910 11,030 2,000 2,000 2,000 64 2,000
9 3 N.E.R Combolcha 49 3,000 2,282 0 42 3,310 4,100 5,000 3,000 300 0 - 5,000

10 3 N.E.R Woldia 30 2,304 1,653 0 27 2,400 2,970 1,000 1,500 400 1,000
11 3 N.E.R Assaita 18 2,304 521 0 12 760 940 1,000 300 -

12 8 N.W.R Bahir Dar 119 7,168 5,632 5,075 101 22,890 28,350 6,000 2,000 7,000 800 6,000 55 6,000
13 8 N.W.R Gonder 139 7,168 4,841 2,998 60 15,720 19,470 4,000 4,500 4,000 56 4,000
14 8 N.W.R Debre Marikos 61 4,096 2,156 1,199 36 6,610 8,180 3,000 500 36
15 8 N.W.R Debre Tabour 28 3,000 1,077 612 24 3,340 4,130 3,000 700 2,000 -
16 8 N.W.R Dangla 19 2,000 440 635 7 2,480 3,070 2,000 14
17 8 N.W.R Finote Selam 17 2,000 178 474 1.0 1,630 2,020 3,600 23
18 8 N.W.R Chagni 22 500 316 222 1,100 1,370 500 500 ?
19 8 N.W.R Motta 22 500 415 573 15 2,260 2,800 500 500 ?

Azezo 1,000

20 5 E.R Dire Dawa 204 14,336 9,356 284 135 12,920 17,180 4,000 2,000 10,000 - 4,000
21 5 E.R Harar 94 5,000 2,600 5,393 877 69 9,300 12,370 8,000 6,000 5,000 6,000 - 8,000
22 5 E.R Jijiga 81 2,000 2,000 2,261 297 34 3,720 4,940 4,000 3,000 2,000 1,500 - 4,000
23 5 E.R AsebeTeferi 23 2,000 987 71 16 1,470 1,960 5,000 12
24 5 E.R Gode 51 256 164 252 9 870 1,156 1,000 1,500 1,000 1,500 -

25 6 S.R Shashemene 64 5,000 1,800 3,852 683 48.0 7,090 8,310 2,000 6,000 2,000 1,000 2,000 - 2,000
26 6 S.R Awassa 85 5,000 2,000 5,307 2,631 76 14,350 16,830 6,000 2,000 11,000 6,000 79 6,000
27 6 S.R Dilla 42 4,000 2,000 2,176 584 27 4,540 5,320 6,000 200 51
28 6 S.R Hossana 39 2,000 2,000 1,785 0 37 2,420 2,840 2,000 -
29 6 S.R Alba Minch 49 4,000 1,729 133 30 2,710 3,180 3,000 200 2,000 -
30 6 S.R Walaita Sodo 44 4,000 2,000 1,533 132 32 2,440 2,860 6,000 1,500 -
31 6 S.R Yirgalem 30 2,000 650 411 34 2,000 2,340 500 100 -
32 6 S.R Moyale 13 536 521 0 11 710 830 2,000 3,000 -
33 6 S.R Kibre Mengist 25 2,000 372 300 5 1,320 1,550 500 1,500 -

34 7 S.W.R Jimma 110 8,192 5,109 1,405 90.0 10,880 12,870 3,000 2,000 -
35 7 S.W.R Gambella 23 3,840 775 34 30 1,160 1,370 1,500 1,500 -
36 7 S.W.R Mizan Teferi 13 2,000 496 590 19 2,300 2,720 500 500 1,000 -

37 2 S.E.R Nazareth 158 16,256 10,281 2,829 158 23,170 28,660 2,000 7,000 2,000 5,000 2,000 -
38 6 S.E.R Zway 25 3,000 2,000 1,152 555 36 3,070 3,600 3,000 -
39 2 S.E.R Assela 59 4,096 2,250 1,179 45 6,700 8,290 500 33
40 6 S.E.R Goba 35 4,000 1,137 41 30 1,660 1,940 1,500 200 -

14,820
41 7 W.R Nekempte 58 4,092 2,758 110 66 4,499 5,324 500 200 -
42 7 W.R Ghimbi 25 3,000 727 535 24 2,964 3,504 2,000 600 1,500 -
43 7 W.R Assosa 14 4,022 863 89 39 2,460 2,900 2,500 100 -

160,577 30,000 116,555 35,973 1,709 239,543 294,124 70,000 8,000 142,800 5,400 53,000 21,500 19,500 616 66,000

44 1 AAZ Addis Ababa 2,640 265,165 50,000 207,495 84,728 3,436 546,556 603,416 50,000 30,000 200,000

Demand

(I) Introduction of Computerlized Job/Project Standarzation of Job Follow up System for ETC's Head Office

(E) Establishment of OPMC (Outside Plant Maintenance and Training Center)
(F) Preparation of Manuals for Building Construction
(G) Establishment of Internet Services
(H) Improvement of Custemer Services

(A)  8th Tlelcommunications Development Plan

(B) Construction of Rural Telecommunication System
(C) Introduction of Network Management System for Improvement of O/M
(D) Construction of Important Telecommunication Infrastructure

WaitingNo. Region EX.Name Poppulation
('000) Subs.Code

No.
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D.Table 4.4-1 (2) Evaluation and implementation schedule of priority projects (regions)

     Switch (Exist) Demand Planned  Project        2003/2004       2004/2005        2005/2006

Digital Analog Waiting 2005 2007 D. SW Wire FTZ WLL 2002/2003

4 N.R Mekele 6,000 5,000 7,637 5,890 -7,527 5,890 120 21,770 26,450 15,000 15,000
4 N.R Adwa 2,000 1,000 984 950 66 950 4,030 4,900 2,000 700 2,000
4 N.R Adigrat 2,000 2,000 1,930 296 -226 296 3,530 4,290 2,000 2,000
4 N.R Axum 2,000 2,000 1,975 118 -93 118 3,090 3,760 2,000 2,000

4 N.R
Shire
(Endaselassie) 2,000 1,000 951 1,111 -62 1,111 4,440 5,390 2,000 500

4 N.R Maichew 2,000 941 276 783 276 2,090 2,540 500
Mekele 16,000 11,000 14,418 8,641 38,950 47,330 23,000 1,200 21,500 2,000  D Sw

WLL
 OSP
 DEL 2000 2000 7000 7000 3000

3 N.E.R Humera 1,000 200 1,437 -637 1,437 4,460 5,520 3,000
3 N.E.R Dessie 4,000 2,600 5,972 85 -2,057 85 8,910 11,030 2,000 2,000
3 N.E.R Combolcha 3,000 2,282 0 718 0 3,310 4,100 5,000 3,000
3 N.E.R Woldia 2,304 1,653 0 651 0 2,400 2,970 1,000 500 1,000
3 N.E.R Assaita 2,304 521 0 1,783 0 760 940 1,000
1 N.E.R Debre Brahan 4,000 2,536 232 1,232 232 4,320 4,760 1,000

Dessie 16,608 2,600 13,164 1,754 24,160 29,320 8,000 5,500 6,000 0  D Sw
 OSP
 DEL 1000 3000 3000

8 N.W.R Bahir Dar 7,168 5,632 5,075 -3,539 5,075 22,890 28,350 6,000 1,000 6,000
8 N.W.R Gonder 7,168 4,841 2,998 -671 2,998 15,720 19,470 4,000 500 4,000
8 N.W.R Debre Marikos 4,096 2,156 1,199 741 1,199 6,610 8,180 3,000
8 N.W.R Debre Tabour 3,000 1,077 612 1,311 612 3,340 4,130 3,000
8 N.W.R Dangla 2,000 440 635 925 635 2,480 3,070 2,000
8 N.W.R Finote Selam 2,000 178 474 1,348 474 1,630 2,020 3,600
8 N.W.R Chagni 500 316 184 222 1,100 1,370 500
8 N.W.R Motta 500 415 537 -452 573 2,260 2,800 500

Bahir Dar 26,432 0 15,055 11,788 56,030 69,390 10,000 14,100 10,000 2,000   D Sw
 WLL
 OSP
 DEL 2000 2000 3000 4000 5000 4000

5 E.R Dire Dawa 14,336 9,356 684 4,296 284 19,952 26,529 4,000 6,000 4,000
5 E.R Harar 5,000 2,600 5,393 877 -1,270 877 12,121 16,117 8,000 6,000
5 E.R Jijiga 2,000 2,000 2,261 297 -558 297 7,816 10,395 4,000 3,000
5 E.R AsebeTeferi 2,000 987 71 942 71 1,983 2,637 5,000
5 E.R Gode 256 164 252 -160 252 870 1,156 1,000 1,500

Dire Dawa 23,592 4,600 18,161 1,781 42,742 56,834 17,000 12,500 13,000 2,000  D Sw
 WLL
 OSP
 DEL 1000 2000 3000 7000 6000 2000

6 S.R Shashemene 5,000 1,800 3,852 684 464 683 7,090 8,310 2,000 4,000 2,000
6 S.R Awassa 5,000 2,000 5,307 2,431 -2,738 2,631 14,350 16,830 6,000 5,000 6,000
6 S.R Dilla 4,000 2,000 2,176 584 1,240 584 4,540 5,320 6,000
6 S.R Hossana 2,000 2,000 1,785 0 215 0 2,420 2,840 2,000
6 S.R Alba Minch 4,000 1,729 133 2,138 133 2,710 3,180 3,000
6 S.R Walaita Sodo 4,000 2,000 1,533 132 2,335 132 2,440 2,860 6,000
6 S.R Yirgalem 2,000 650 411 939 411 2,000 2,340 500
6 S.R Moyale 536 521 0 15 0 710 830 2,000 3,000
6 S.R Kibre Mengist 2,000 372 300 1,328 300 1,320 1,550 500

Shashemene 28,536 9,800 17,925 4,874 37,580 44,060 10,000 30,000 8,000 2,000  D Sw
 WLL
 OSP
 DEL 1000 2000 4000 6000 6000

7 S.W.R Jimma 8,192 5,109 1,405 1,678 1,405 66.5 10,880 12,870 4,000
7 S.W.R Gambella 3,840 775 34 3,031 34 1,160 1,370 1,500
7 S.W.R Mizan Teferi 2,000 496 590 914 590 2,300 2,720 1,500

SWR Jimma 14,032 0 6,380 2,029 14,340 16,960 0 7,000 0 0  OSP
 DEL 500 2000 3000

2 S.E.R Nazareth 16,256 10,281 2,829 3,146 2,829 23,170 28,660 2,000 5,000 2,000
1 S.E.R Debre Zeit 8,192 3,761 2,967 1,464 2,967 13,950 15,390 3,000
6 S.E.R Zway 3,000 2,000 1,152 555 1,293 555 3,070 3,600 3,000
2 S.E.R Assela 4,096 2,250 1,179 667 1,179 6,700 8,290 500
6 S.E.R Goba 4,000 1,137 41 2,822 41 1,660 1,940 1,500

SER Nazareth 35,544 2,000 18,581 7,571 48,550 57,880 2,000 13,000 2,000 0  D Sw
 OSP
 DEL 1000 3000 3000 4000 2000

7 W.R Nekempte 4,092 2,758 110 1,224 110 4,499 5,324 500
7 W.R Ghimbi 3,000 727 535 1,738 535 2,964 3,504 2,000
7 W.R Assosa 4,022 863 20 3,139 89 2,460 2,900 2,500

WR Nekempte 11,114 4,348 734 9,923 11,728 0 5,000 0 0  OSP
 DEL 1000 2000 2000

Region Total 171,858 30,000 108,032 39,172 272,275 333,502 70,000 85,800 60,500 8,000 8500 0 16000 21000 31000 26000 9000

1 AAZ Addis Ababa 262,777 50,000 159,381 75,109 28,287

(B) Construction of Rural Telecommunication System

Subs.

(I) Introduction of Computerlized Job/Project Standarzation of Job Follow up System for ETC's Head Office

(G) Establishment of Internet Services
(H) Improvement of Custemer Services

(C) Introduction of Network Management System for Improvement of O/M
(D) Construction of Important Telecommunication Infrastructure
(E) Establishment of OPMC (Outside Plant Maintenance and Training Center)
(F) Preparation of Manuals for Building Construction

Waiters Balance

(A)  8th Tlelcommunications Development Plan

Region EX.Name MDF
 pr

Code
 No.
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        List of Highly Priority Project (Draft)
      Switch (Exist) Planned   Access Planned

Digital Analog Switch (LU) WLL Wire

1 N.R Mekele 120 6,000 5,000 7,637 15,000 2,000 15,000
2 N.R Adwa 30 2,000 1,000 984 2,000 2,700
3 N.R Adigrat 46 2,000 2,000 1,930 2,000 2,000
4 N.R Axum 34 2,000 2,000 1,975 2,000 2,000
5 N.E.R Dessie 120 4,000 2,600 5,972 2,000 2,000
6 N.E.R Combolcha 49 3,000 2,282 5,000 3,000
7 N.E.R Woldia 30 2,304 1,653 1,000 1,500
8 N.W.R Bahir Dar 119 7,168 5,632 6,000 2,000 7,000
9 N.W.R Gonder 139 7,168 4,841 4,000 4,500

10 N.W.R Debre Marikos 61 4,096 2,156 3,000
11 N.W.R Debre Tabour 28 3,000 1,077 3,000
12 E.R Dire Dawa 204 14,336 9,356 4,000 2,000 10,000
13 E.R Harar 94 5,000 2,600 5,393 8,000 6,000
14 E.R Jijiga 81 2,000 2,000 1,911 4,000 3,000
15 E.R Gode 51 256 164 1,000 1,500
16 S.R Shashemene 64 5,000 1,800 3,852 2,000 6,000
17 S.R Awassa 85 5,000 2,000 5,307 6,000 2,000 11,000
18 S.R Dilla 42 4,000 2,000 2,176 6,000
19 S.R Moyale 13 536 521 2,000 3,000
20 S.W.R Jimma 110 8,192 5,109 3,000
21 S.E.R Nazareth 158 16,256 10,281 2,000 7,000
22 S.E.R Debre Zeit 91 8,192 3,761 3,000
23 AAZ Addis Ababa 2,640 262,777 50,000 159,381 50,000 30,000 200,000

D.Table 4.4-1 (3)   

Subs.

(A)  8th Tlelcommunications Development Plan

No Region EX.Name Poppulation
('000)

(B) Construction of Rural Telecommunication System
(C) Introduction of Network Management System for Improvement of O/M
(D) Construction of Important Telecommunication Infrastructure
(E) Establishment of OPMC (Outside Plant Maintenance and Training Center)
(F) Preparation of Manuals for Building Construction
(G) Establishment of Internet Services
(H) Improvement of Custemer Services
(I) Introduction of Computerlized Job/Project Standarzation of Job Follow up System for ETC's Head Office
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